

## United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Albuquerque District Office 100 Sun Ave NE Albuquerque, NM 87109



## ORDER # NM-010-18-04

## TERMINATION OF FIRE PREVENTION ORDER # NM-010-18-03

Pursuant to 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 9212.2, the prohibitions listed in Fire Prevention **Order Number NM-010-18-03-Amended**, Fire Restrictions applicable to all lands within the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Albuquerque District, in the following counties: Bernalillo, Catron, Cibola, McKinley, Sandoval, Socorro, Torrance and Valencia, New Mexico, dated June 21, 2018 and signed by Danita Burns, Albuquerque District Manager, are **hereby terminated**.

This Order will be in effect Friday, July 13, 2018 at 8 a.m.

Questions regarding this order should be addressed to the BLM Fire Management Officer, Todd Richards, at (505) 761-8769 or the Albuquerque District Office at (505) 761-8700.

Done at Albuquerque, New Mexico, the 12th day of July, 2018.

\_\s\ Jesus Gallegos
Danita Burns
District Manager
BLM Albuquerque District